
lumino.lighting SS-V20S-R011 R2401

COMPACT LINEAR LIGHTING PROFILE

•	 Surface mounted

•	 20x20mm linear lighting profile

•	 OPX™ diffuser gives homogeneous diffusion with no LED imaging

•	 Custom made lengths from 105mm to 2005mm

•	 Interior IP50 or exterior IP67 rated water resistant options

•	 Suited to surface mounted including under-shelf, coving or wall applications

•	 Fixed or rotation mount options

•	 PowerTHRU CLICK-CONNECT cabling for long runs up to 12m (2 x 6m in parallel)

•	 Dimmable 24VDC drivers in 0-10v, DALI or PHASE

•	 eCORE® 97Ra, 2-Step 1800-4000K, ≤2750lm/m delivered

•	 ColorCORE® Premium 95Ra, 2-Step 2200-4000K, ≤2620lm/m delivered

•	 EQ™ 95Ra, 3-Step 2700/3000/4000K, ≤1415lm/m delivered

•	 ColorTUNE 95Ra, 1800-4000K, ≤1525lm/m delivered

•	 WarmDIM 3000K-1800K, ≤615lm/m delivered

•	 RGB & RGBW LEDs for colour-mixing + white

•	 Optional integral charging LED indicator for emergency packs

IP67

WET
LOCATION

IP50

DRY
LOCATION

L70B10
>60,000h

CRI
97≤1800k

TO
4000k

 COVER

CLEAR

≤30W/m
≤2750 lm/m

RGB

RGBW

V20S
IP50 | IP67
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INTEGRAL EMERGENCY 
CHARGING LED**

SINGLE FEED
CONNECTOR 

 

DBE 

HAE SINGLE FEED
500MM CABLE

EXAMPLE:

V 2 0 S -
V20S

 

COVER

D OPX  
E  CLEAR 

 
 

 
  

OPX

D

 

POWERTHRU

POWER FEED

CB POWERTHRU
CONNECTORS 
BOTH ENDS 

DB SINGLE FEED
CONNECTOR 
ONE END

GA POWERTHRU
500MM CABLES
BOTH ENDS

HA SINGLE FEED
500MM CABLES
ONE END

GA

 

 

 
 

 
 

FINISH

D SILVER 
 ANODISED 
 
E WHITE
 RAL 9003 

F BLACK
 RAL 9005

SILVER

D

IP RATING

C INTERIOR 
 IP50 
 
I EXTERIOR 
 IP67

IP50

C

PROFILE LENGTH

XXXX    LENGTH MM
 
Refer to page 3

1005MM

LED illuminated length 
made in increments of:
 

  
 

 
  

  
 

1 0 0 5

Single CCT 50mm

ColorTUNE 71.4mm
WarmDIM 62.5mm

RGBW 100mm 

RGB 50mm

-

LED TYPE | POWER

     
     
     
    

  
  

I
G
F EQ 6WM

EQ 12WM
EQ 24WM

SINGLE CCT 
 

 
 
 
 

 

TUNABLE | WARMDIM 

UPG  ColorTUNE   3000K ~ 1800K  24WM 
WRG ColorTUNE   4000K ~ 2200K      24WM 
UPZ  WarmDIM   3000K ~ 1800K  9.6WM
 

RGBW | RGB 

OUG  RGBW - RGB   9.6WM  +  3000K 12WM

 

OUI  RGBW - RGB   9.6WM  +  3000K 24WM

 

O1A  RGB  14.4WM 
 

   
  

4000K COLORCORE 24WM

W1U

V 30WM

R COLORCORE 6WM
S COLORCORE 12WM
U COLORCORE 24WM

COLORCORE

N 24WM

K eRCORE 5WM
L eRCORE 10WM
M eRCORE 19WM

eRCORE

R1 2200K*
P1 1800K*

Y1 2500K*
T1 2700K
U1 3000K
V1 3500K*
W1 4000K
X1 4500K*

SPECIFICATION CODES

DIMENSIONS

105 - 2005mm

20
m

m
20

m
m

A(mm) B(mm)

C(mm)

25.8

25.8

25.8

25.8

8.1

8.4

8.4

12.8

7.8

10.3

12.8

15.3

2

3

4

5

eCORE | ColorCORE | EQ |
WarmDIM

ColorTUNE

RGB

RGBW

C BAWires

CABLES & CONNECTORSFIXED MOUNT

24
m

m

20mm
23mm

ROTATION MOUNT

23mm

44
m

m

180°

V20S
IP50 | IP67

~342g per metre

*CCT only available in ColorCORE® & eCORE®

**Integral emergency charging LED indicator for use with ColorCORE®, EQ™, ColorTUNE, WarmDIM & RGBW 
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STANDARD 
LENGTHS 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1100

1000

1200

1300

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

405mm
355mm
305mm
255mm
205mm
155mm
105mm

455mm
505mm
555mm
605mm
655mm

755mm
705mm

805mm
855mm
905mm
955mm

1005mm
1055mm
1105mm
1155mm
1205mm
1255mm
1305mm
1355mm
1405mm
1455mm
1505mm
1555mm
1605mm
1655mm
1705mm
1755mm
1805mm
1855mm
1905mm
1955mm
2005mm

105mm

205mm

305mm

405mm

505mm

605mm

705mm

805mm

905mm

1005mm

1105mm

1205mm

1305mm

1405mm

1505mm

1605mm

1705mm

1805mm

1905mm

2005mm

Single CCT / RGB ColorTUNE WarmDIMRGBW

148mm

219mm

291mm

362mm

434mm

505mm

576mm

648mm

719mm

791mm

862mm

934mm

1005mm

1076mm

1148mm

1219mm

1291mm

1362mm

1434mm

1505mm

1576mm

1648mm

1719mm

1791mm

1862mm

1934mm

2005mm

130mm

193mm

318mm

255mm

380mm

443mm

505mm

630mm

568mm

693mm

755mm

818mm

880mm

943mm

1005mm

1068mm

1193mm

1130mm

1255mm

1318mm

1380mm

1443mm

1505mm

1568mm

1693mm

1630mm

1818mm

1755mm

1880mm

1943mm

2005mm

Lengths are calculated 
as multiples of the LED 
tape increments shown 
below. 
An extra 5mm is then 
added for end cap 
thickness. 
  
RGB 50mm

EQ 50mm

eCORE 50mm

ColorCORE 50mm

WarmDIM 62.5mm

ColorTUNE 71.4mm

RGBW 100mm 

CUSTOM 
LENGTHS 

Bespoke, custom 
sizes are available as 
special order products. 
Contact LUMINO for 
further details.

V20S
IP50 | IP67
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LED PACKAGES

V20S
IP50 | IP67

1

2

3
45

6

7

8

9

10

11
12 13

14

15

16

3000K

TM30

2-STEP
CCT Binning

CCT Ra R9 Rf Rg

4000K 95 81 92 100

3500K 95 73 92 100

3000K 95 70 92 100

2700K 93 63 92 100

2500K 84 31 82 100

2200K 84 30 82 100

Colour Rendering

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

6 12 24 30 6 12 3024 6 12 24 30

Lumen Output | lm/m

1675

1665

1575

1500

1290

1150

2985

2965

2805

2665

2385

2125

870

870

820

780

630

565

2630

2615

2470

2345

2040

1815

600

600

565

540

435

390

3810

3790

3580

3400

2955

2630

1155

1150

1090

1035

890

795

2060

2045

1935

1840

1645

1465

1865

1855

1755

1665

1450

1290

425

425

400

380

310

275

820

815

770

735

630

565

1465

1455

1375

1305

1170

1040

2-STEP
CCT Binning

Colour Rendering Lumen Output | lm/m

CCT Ra R9 Rf Rg

3500K 97 82 93 102

4000K 97 82 93 102

3000K 97 82 93 102

2700K 92 47 91 99

2500K 81 15 78 100

2200K 81 15 78 102

1800K 81 15 68 62

5

885

860

855

765

910

855

535

10

1740

1690

1675

1500

1780

1680

1110

19

3045

2960

2930

2625

3115

2940

1835

24

3900

3785

3750

3360

3985

3765

2345

5

610

595

590

530

630

590

370

10

1200

1165

1155

1035

1230

1160

765

19

2100

2040

2020

1810

2150

2030

1265

24

2690

2610

2590

2320

2750

2600

1620

5

435

420

420

375

445

420

260

10

855

830

820

735

870

825

545

19

1490

1450

1435

1285

1525

1440

900

24

1910

1855

1840

1645

1955

1845

1150

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

1

2

3
45

6

7

8

9

10

11
12 13

14

15

16

3000K

TM30

3-STEP
CCT Binning

1

2

3
45

6

7

8

9

10

11
12 13

14

15

16

3000K

TM30

4000K 

 

3000K

2700K 

Colour Rendering

CCT

810

760

725

405

380

360

1415

1330

1270

575

540

515

290

270

260

1005

945

900

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

6 12 24 6 12 24 6 12 24

Lumen Output | lm/m

1170

1100

1050

580

550

530

2050

1925

1840

R9 Rf Rg

95

95

95

76

70

70

92

92

89

98

98

97

Ra

LED tape | W/m

14.4

125

442

113

61

217

56

86

305

78

TOTAL 680

Clear cover | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

14.4

TOTAL 470

14.4

TOTAL 335

RGB Ra R9 Rf Rg

Colour Rendering

RED

GREEN

BLUE 

CCT

Dominant Wavelength 630NM 

   
Dominant Wavelength 525NM 

   
Dominant Wavelength 470NM

68 - 58 83RGB

Wavelength

400 450 500 550 650 700600

Lumen Output | lm/m

RGBW
Wavelength

3000K

RGB

400 450 500 550 650 700600

   

   

RGB

94 68 92 101EQ 3000K

RGB + 3000K

RED       

GREEN  

BLUE     

CCT Ra  R9 Rf Rg

Colour Rendering

Dominant Wavelength 630NM 

Dominant Wavelength 525NM 

Dominant Wavelength 470NM

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

100

275

60

435

1100

1535

100

275

60

435

1925

2360

70

190

40

300

760

1060

70

190

40

300

1330

1630

12 + 9.6 24 + 9.6 12 + 9.6 24 + 9.612 + 9.6 24 + 9.6

Lumen Output | lm/m

50

135

30

215

540

750

50

135

30

215

940

1160

3-STEP
CCT Binning

1

2

3
45

6

7

8

9

10

11
12 13

14

15

16

3000K

TM30

CCT Ra R9 Rf Rg

3000K

1800K

3000K+1800K

4000K

2200K

4000K+2200K 

95

95

95

95

93

95

70

70

80

70

60

80

92

82

93

91

92

93

101

80

103

100

103

102

Colour Rendering

1180

770

TOTAL 1910

1230

980

TOTAL 2210

815

505

TOTAL 1320

850

675

TOTAL 1525

580

355

TOTAL 935

605

480

TOTAL 1085

12+12 12+12 12+12

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

Lumen Output | lm/m

10%

50%

3000K 95 74 93 102

95 88 88 109

88 85 77 115

Clear cover | W/mLED tape | W/m OPX diffuser | W/m

9.6 9.6 9.6

890 615 435

60 30 30

320 220 160

Dimming curve
CCT(K)

3000

2600

2200

1800
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Colour Rendering

CCT Ra R9 Rf Rg

3-STEP
CCT Binning

Lumen Output | lm/m
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ACCESSORIES

V20S IP50 V20S IP67

Rotation Mount

Fixed Mount
IDC 
Connectors

Driver

IDC CONNECTORS

VECA-CA90__-R1 

Sealant Connector
1 - Pair 3A Max / 
3 - 5A Max

Rotation Mount

Fixed Mount
Cable & 
Connector

Driver

 

JWPF CLICK-CONNECTOR CABLE SELF-CLOSING CABLE SLEEVING

VECA-CA0250-__MF-R1

2P/3P/4P/5P Power Link
250mm cable length

VECA-CA1000-__MF-R1

2P/3P/4P/5P Power Link
1000mm cable length

VECA-SL001-R1

1m Cable Sleeving

Required for cables
exposed to daylight

V20S-M__501-R1

Fixed clip 
Allow 3 per metre
F - Black / E - White / 
D - Silver 

FIXED MOUNT

 
V20S-M__502-R1

180° of rotation
Allow 3 per metre
F - Black / E - White / 
D - Silver

ROTATION MOUNT

V20S-MA1__-R1

F - Black / E - White / D - Silver
Allow 4 per metre

RECESS CHANNEL MOUNT

V20S-MC1__2050-R1

F - Black / E - White / 
D - Silver (mill)

RECESS CHANNEL

V20S
IP50 | IP67
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LED Length = Product Length - LED Type

155 - 2005mm

EMERGENCY LED

LED INPUT

EMERGENCY 
CHARGING 

LED

50

71.4

62.5

100

eCORE | ColorCORE | EQ

ColorTUNE

WarmDIM

RGBW

LED Length

 

 

Driver

Emergency Pack

Charging 
LED

LED Input

Emergency
Control Gear

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

DIMENSIONS

NOTES 

For use with eCORE®, 
ColorCORE®, EQ™, 
ColorTUNE, WarmDIM 
& RGBW LEDs.

Where an integral 
emergency charging 
indicator is preferred, 
or for use where the 
charging LED requires 
environmental 
protection.

Emergency charging 
LED is bi-coloured and 
comes with 1 metre of 
cable to feed back to 
an emergency pack of 
choice.

Contact LUMINO for 
assistance regarding 
emergency control gear.

EMERGENCY CONTROL GEAR

V20S
IP50 | IP67

DNA/1S/RBM712/CRL5/C

24VDC Output

DALI Self-test

EMERGENCY PACK

3W to 48W

340mm

89mm

42mm

IP20

DRY
LOCATION

24VDC
CONSTANT
VOLTAGE

P3 HRS
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V20S
IP50 | IP67

IP RatingCONSTANT VOLTAGE RGBWRGB ColorTUNE

DALI

ANALOGUE 0-10V IP20 LM-100-24-G2A2
Interface* 100W

IP20

DMX IP20

LIN100A
Driver 100W

LIN100A
Driver 100W

LIN180D
Interface* 144W

LIN180D
Interface* 144W

LIN180D
Interface* 144W

LIN100A
Driver 100W

LIN100A
Driver 100W

LN200D-D2Z2C2
Interface* 192W

WIRELESS IP20 CBU-PWM4
Casambi Interface** 144W

**Interface requires 24VDC supply from non-dim driver: P24-xxx-SWI-xx

MULTI-CHANNEL CONTROL GEAR 

SINGLE CHANNEL CONTROL GEAR

240/250W150W120W100W60W35WIP RatingCONSTANT VOLTAGE

P24-150-DAL-R03P24-100-DAL-R03P24-060-DAL-R03P24-035-DAL-R03IP20DALI

P24-250-D10-R03 P24-100-D10-R03IP66ANALOGUE 0-10V

P24-150-WRS-R01P24-100-WRS-R01P24-060-WRS-R01P24-035-WRS-R01

CBU-ASD
Casambi Interface*

P24-150-SWI-IP67 P24-240-SWI-IP67

P24-120-SWI-IP20P24-060-SWI-IP20IP20

IP67

NON-DIM (SWITCHED)

WIRELESS IP20

not for WarmDIM

*Interface requires 24VDC supply from DALI dim driver: P24-xxx-DAL-xx

*Interface requires 24VDC supply from 0/1-10V dim driver: P24-xxx-D10-xx

APPLICATIONS

Left: HIDE, London | Lighting Design: Speirs + Major | Image: James Newton; Middle: Boulevard Hotel, Baku | Lighting Design: Maurice Brill 
Lighting Design ; Right: Private Residence, London | Lighting Design: Foundry
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V20S
IP50 | IP67

APPLICATION 
NOTES 

UPLIGHTER COVING

UNDER SHELF

150mm

 

150mm
15

0m
m

 

45°

45°

 

15
0m

m

44m
m

44m
m

 

 

24
m

m

15
0m

m

 

15
0m

m

Suggested offsets and 
angles for guidance 
only. Contact LUMINO 
to request a product 
sample or receive 
project-specific 
guidance.
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TOLERANCES

Total Luminous Flux ±10%
Correlated Colour Temperature ±100K
Colour Rendering Index ±2 
Power ±5%
Performance data can vary according to factors such as, but not limited to, temperature, manufacturing 
tolerances and batch. 
Contact LUMINO for details of RAL colour and anodising tolerances.

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT

STANDARDS

Running Temperature (Tc): Ave. Maximum 70°C
Ambient Temperature Range (Ta): -5 to +40°C
Ingress Protection rating IP50 / IP67 

V20S
IP50 | IP67

EN/IEC 60598-2-1:1979, AMD1:1987 Luminaires used in conjunction with EN/IEC 60598-1:2014, MD1: 2017
BS EN 62031:2008, AMD1:2012, AMD2:2015 LED Modules for general lighting
BS EN 62031:2008, AMD1:2012, AMD2:2014 LED Modules for general lighting
IEC 62031:2018 Modules for general lighting
BS EN 62031:2020 Modules for general lighting
BS EM 60598-1: 2015 (Clause 9)  BS EN 60529:1992 + A2: 2013 Degree of protection provided by enclosures

*WARRANTY: Five Year Warranty subject to project registration and warranty terms and conditions.

All Rights reserved: LUMINO Distribution Ltd assumes no responsibility for any errors, which may appear in this manual. Furthermore, LUMINO Distribution Ltd reserves the 
right to alter the hardware, software and specifications detailed herein at any time without notice and LUMINO Distribution Ltd does not make any commitment to update 
information contained herein. All the trademarks listed herein are owned by their respective owners. Copyright LUMINO Distribution Ltd. E&OE.

LUMINO Distribution Ltd
Lumino House, Lovet Rd, Harlow, Essex CM19 5TB UK 

+44 (0) 1279 635411   info@lumino.lighting

Authorised EU Representative: LDL Lighting Europe Limited
The Black Church, St Mary's Place, Dublin D07 P4AX Ireland


